

PRESS RELEASE

[For Immediate Release]

June 7, 2021

Contact: Stacy Retterath, Senior Vice President - Marketing

PH: 715-785-5417

sretterath@prevail.bank

FUNDS PROVIDED TO CLARK COUNTY MOUNTED SEARCH AND RESCUE TEAM TO SUPPORT COMMUNITY VOLUNTEERS

Prevail Bank has recently donated \$1,000 to the Clark County Mounted Search and Rescue (CCMSAR) team as they work to ensure rescue volunteers are provided with the necessary equipment needed to assist local community members. The Clark County Mounted Search and Rescue team helps to rescue local missing and endangered persons in the Clark county community.

Scott Haines, Clark County Sheriff, states, "Words cannot express our thanks for the generous donation of money towards the Clark County Mounted Search & Rescue team. The team is the true meaning of the work volunteer, as they receive no funding for gear of equipment from Clark County. This group's dedication to excellence has personally impacted me because of their devotion to training and how much they have given of themselves to make the CCMSAR a success. Your generous donation ensures the team can add the much needed rescue gear/equipment. Thank you!"

Linda Susa, Owen Prevail Bank Branch Manager and Mortgage Lender states, "The Clark County Mounted Search and Rescue is a volunteer team of people who help assist local emergency crews locating missing persons by working with their horses across the different terrain of Clark County. They are ready and willing to assist other emergency departments outside of Clark County. Prevail Bank supports their efforts in serving our community and helping them to have the tools needed to be prepared for any search and rescue situation."



Prevail Bank's goal is to pursue what's possible within our local communities. Passionate about the advancement of community based projects, and supporting local organization growth; Prevail Bank is a community bank that is continuously working to support our community.

Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program is available for local non-profit organizations in the communities we serve to help local people in need and provide more to our communities. If your organization is interested in applying for funds for a major initiative in your community, review our Community Giving webpage.

Pictured above: Linda Susa; Prevail Bank Branch Manager and Mortgage Lender, Susan Struensee; Prevail Bank Customer Service Representative, and the Clark County Mounted Search and Rescue Team

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.
